of pediatric primary care offices were accepting new or transfer patients other than newborns or 7 

siblings of current patients. Families that move to Rhode Island to work, or those whose pediatric 8 

providers retire, cannot find a doctor to care for their child. 9 

(3) The same survey showed that forty-two (42) of one hundred fifty-six (156), twenty-six 10 

and nine-tenths percent (26.9%) of respondents, stated that they plan to retire within the next six 11 

(6) years.  This correlates to a potential loss of seventy-one (71) providers when applied to the two 12 

hundred sixty-two (262) pediatricians who are currently practicing primary care in Rhode Island, 13